

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2023**

Mathews J. Nedumpara .. Petitioner

Versus

The High Court of Bombay & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Akhilesh Nair i/by Mathews Nedumpara, petitioner-in-person.

Mr. Sanjay Udeshi a/w Mr. Samarth Jaidev i/by Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for respondent no.1.

Smt. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for respondent no.2-State.

Mr. N. R. Prajapati a/w Mr. Ashutosh Misra for respondent nos.4 to 10.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

DATE: 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P.C.:

1. Case called out.
2. At the request made by the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner, who appears in person, stand over to **8th October, 2024.**

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDE
Date:
2024.09.25
15:17:11
+0530