

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3222 OF 2023**

Mathews J. Nedumpara .. Petitioner

Versus

The High Court of Bombay & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Satsang Tailor i/by Mathews Nedumpara (petitioner in person) for petitioner.

Digitally signed
by PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2025.04.16
18:37:10 +0530

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 16th APRIL, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2.** Time to carry out amendment in terms of the order dated 3rd February, 2025 is extended by one week from today.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)