

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2024

Mathews J. Nedumpara .. Petitioner

Versus

The High Court of Bombay & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara, petitioner in person present.
Mr. Sanjay Udeshi a/w Mr. Samarth Jaidev i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for respondent no.1.
Smt. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. Govt. Pleader with Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for respondent no.2.
Mr. N. R. Prajapati a/w Ashutosh Misra for respondent nos.4 to 10-UoI.

**CORAM: ALOK ARADHE, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE: 30th APRIL, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Petitioner, party-in person, undertakes to serve copy of the amended petition to the learned counsel for the respondents, who pray for and are granted six weeks' time to enable them to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 2.** List on **23rd June, 2025.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)