

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2024

Mathews J. NedumparaPETITIONER

V/S

The High Court Of BombayRESPONDENT

Mr. Satsang J. Tailor holding for Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara
Petitioner in Person.

Mr. Samarth Jaidev i/b. Mr. Netaji Gawade i/b. Sanjay Udeshi
& Co. for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. with Mr. Himanshu Takke (AGP)
for Respondent No.2 â€œ State.

Mr. Ashutosh Mishra with Mr. N.R. Prajapati and Mr.
Sachidanand T. Singh for Respondent Nos. 4 to 10 - UOI.
Sanjay Udeshi and Co for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ

DATE : 26th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)