

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2823 OF 2024

Mathews J. NedumparaPETITIONER

V/S

The High Court Of BombayRESPONDENT

Mr. Mathews Nedumpara, Party in Person.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 12th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)